

October 13, 2021

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to confirm that Sarah Nersesian (September 9, 1994) was registered as a full-time student from January 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021, in the Doctor of Philosophy degree, delivered in partnership by the Department of Microbiology and Immunology and the Faculty of Graduate Studies, Dalhousie University.

Sarah Nersesian was then on an approved Suspension of studies from July 1, 2021 to August 31, 2021.

From September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2022 Sarah Nersesian is on an approved leave of absence.

Sarah Nersesian is expected to complete the degree requirements for the Doctor of Philosophy degree before December 31, 2026.

Dalhousie University's Designated Learning Institution number (DLI) is # O19209939282.

Sincerely,

Morasen

Nicole Fraser Program Officer Faculty of Graduate Studies

/jmc

FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES Henry Hicks Building | Room 314, 3rd Floor | 6299 South Street | PO Box 15000 | Halifax NS B3H 4R2 Canada 902.494.2485 | FAX: 902.494.8797 | graduate.studies@dal.ca | dal.ca/grad DAL.CA